CERTIFICATE

We certify that all plastic and metal products are made in materials approved for food
contact and satisfy the requests of the European Community (C.E.E. regulations) for
the goods used for foods.

All our products do not contain dangerous elements for the health of people such as
toxic elements, micro-toxins and other elements forbidden for usage in the food
industry.

For our plastic products we use ABS (Acrylnitril-Butadien-Styrol), PP (Polypropylene),
POM (Polyacetal), PE (Polyethylene), SAN (Styrolacrylnitril), PC (Polycarbonate) or
PS (Polystyrene).

For our metal products we use stainless steel 18/10, stainless steel 18/8 and
stainless steel 18/0 or aluminium ALMGS3, or aluminium AL99,5.

Albershausen, April 29th, 2009

Schneider GmbH
D-73095 Albershausen



Schneider GmbH Postfach 1133 D-73093 Albershausen

Messrs. Telef (07161) 3004-0
elefon (07 -
H.W. Larsen A/S Telefax (07161) 3004-51
Attn. Ms. Anika Jensen
Slagterboderne 15-21 E-Mail j.schneider@schneider-gmbh.com
www.schneider-gmbh.com
DK -1716 Kopenhagen Unsere Zeichen Datum

Js 25.10.2010

Declaration of conformity

Schneider GmbH, In der Langerts 1, 73095 Albershausen
Articles made of metal

Herewith we confirm, that our above-named product range as well as the used
materials and raw materials are conform to the requirements EG 1935/2004, the
German commodities ordinance and the recommendations of the Federal Institute
for Risk Assessment in their respective latest version.

Compliance to the limit / range of applications

The compliance with the specific migration result values under the permissible limits
for metals in drinking water according to EG 1881/2006.
The alloy with its fraction of metal is qualify as a food stuff material

The outcome of this is the acceptability for products made of metal for:
e hydrous foodstuff
o fatty foodstuff

Limitation of custody of strongly salty and strongly acetous foodstuff.

There are no objections against the application of the product range as a commodity
intended to come in contact with food stuff according to the regulation EG 1935/2004
and the Food and Feed Code § 30 and 31

Schneider GmbH
Jochen Schneider

Betrieb: Geschaftsfuhrer: Hans Schneider, Jochen Schneider Bankverbindungen:
In der Langerts 1 Commerzbank (BLZ 61080006) 208884800
D-73095 Albershausen Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Uim HRB 531066 Volksbank Géppingen (BLZ 61060500) 441 334 008

Kreissparkasse Goppingen (BLZ 61050000) 87 360



Schneider GmbH Postfach 1133 D-73093 Albershausen

Messrs. Telef (07161) 3004-0
elefon (07 -
H.W. Larsen A/S Telefax (07161) 3004-51
Attn. Ms. Anika Jensen
Slagterboderne 15-21 E-Mail j.schneider@schneider-gmbh.com
www.schneider-gmbh.com
DK -1716 Kopenhagen Unsere Zeichen Datum

Js 25.10.2010

Declaration of conformity

Schneider GmbH, In der Langerts 1, 73095 Albershausen

Articles made of ABS

Herewith we confirm, that our above-named product range as well as the used
materials and raw materials are conform to the requirements EG 1935/2004, the
German commodities ordinance and the directive 2007/72/EG in their respective
latest version

Compliance to the limit / range of applications

The compliance with the global migration as well as the specific migration according
to the directive 85/572/EWG result values under the permissible limits.

The outcome of this is the acceptability for products made of ABS for:

hydrous foodstuff
acetous foodstuff
alcoholically foodstuff
fatty foodstuff

There are no objections against the application of the product range as a commodity
intended to come in contact with food stuff according to the regulation EG 1935/2004
and the Food and Feed Code § 30 and 31

Schneider GmbH
Jochen Schneider

Betrieb:
In der Langerts 1

Geschaftsfuhrer: Hans Schneider, Jochen Schneider Bankverbindungen:
Commerzbank (BLZ 61080006) 208884800

D-73095 Albershausen Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Uim HRB 531066 Volksbank Géppingen (BLZ 61060500) 441 334 008

Kreissparkasse Goppingen (BLZ 61050000) 87 360



Schneider GmbH Postfach 1133 D-73093 Albershausen

Messrs. Telef (07161) 3004-0
elefon (07 -
H.W. Larsen A/S Telefax (07161) 3004-51
Attn. Ms. Anika Jensen
Slagterboderne 15-21 E-Mail j.schneider@schneider-gmbh.com
www.schneider-gmbh.com
DK -1716 Kopenhagen Unsere Zeichen Datum

Js 25.10.2010

Declaration of conformity

Schneider GmbH, In der Langerts 1, 73095 Albershausen
Articles made of wood

Herewith we confirm, that our above-named product range as well as the used
materials and raw materials are conform to the requirements EG 1935/2004, the
German commodities ordinance and the recommendations of the Federal Institute
for Risk Assessment for wood materials in their respective latest version.

Compliance to the limit / range of applications

The compliance with all the recommendations of the Federal Institute of Risk
Assessment result values under the permissible limits for wood materials intended to
come in contact with food stuff.

The outcome of this is the acceptability for products made of wood for:
e hydrous foodstuff
e acetous foodstuff
e alcoholically foodstuff
o fatty foodstuff

There are no objections against the application of the product range as a commodity
intended to come in contact with food stuff according to the regulation EG 1935/2004
and the Food and Feed Code § 30 and 31

Schneider GmbH
Jochen Schneider

Betrieb: Geschaftsfuhrer: Hans Schneider, Jochen Schneider Bankverbindungen:
In der Langerts 1 Commerzbank (BLZ 61080006) 208884800
D-73095 Albershausen Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Uim HRB 531066 Volksbank Géppingen (BLZ 61060500) 441 334 008

Kreissparkasse Goppingen (BLZ 61050000) 87 360



	CERTIFICATE
	Telefon  (07161) 3004-0
	Schneider GmbH  Postfach 1133  D-73093 Albershausen
	Telefon  (07161) 3004-0
	Schneider GmbH  Postfach 1133  D-73093 Albershausen
	Telefon  (07161) 3004-0
	Schneider GmbH  Postfach 1133  D-73093 Albershausen

